
Sl.No Name of the creditor Amount Claimed Amout Admitted*

1 Amrita Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre 7,19,109                          6,25,814                            

2 Ananthan & Sundaram, CA 97,400                             3,000                                  

3 Bhavan's Newsprint Vidyalaya 16,17,045                        3,67,805                            

4 Caritas Hospital 20,60,832                        18,48,489                          

5 Dr Latha N J 6,25,500                          5,07,394                            

6 Dr Shyam Mohan M 2,93,480                          2,66,800                            

7 Dr Sreelakshmi Sasi 2,81,321                          2,55,747                            

8 Dr. Meenumol 1,48,650                          1,48,650                            

9 Dr. Rajendrababu A S 4,42,652                          4,26,700                            

10 Giridhar Eye Institute 75,760                             67,856                                

11 Hindustan Newsprint Employees Co.operative bank 18,30,31,513                  8,05,25,864                       

12 Hindustan Newsprint Limited Employees Contributory PF Trust 26,46,77,472                  1,98,18,051                       

13 Hindustan Newsprint Officers Association 14,850                             14,850                                

14 HNL Employees Association 40,500                             40,500                                

15 HNL Employees Welfare Fund 10,21,121                        10,21,121                          

16 HNL Samrakshana Samithi 1,05,672                          1,05,672                            

17 Holy Ghost Mission Hospital 3,23,409                          2,30,861                            

18 HPC Employees Association 57,902                             57,902                                

19 HPC Engineers Association 19,300                             19,300                                

20 Indo American Hospital 2,29,193                          2,06,273                            

21 JMP Medical Centre 93,836                             80,240                                

22 Kerala Newsprint Employees Recreational Club 2,06,070                          2,06,070                            

23 Kerala Newsprint Employees Union CITU 75,800                             75,800                                

24 Kins Industries 53,848                             53,648                                

25 Lakshmi Hospital 1,48,621                          1,33,759                            

26 Lalchandani & Associates 1,50,000                          1,50,000                            

27 Newsprint Club 1,15,600                          1,15,600                            

28 NIMS Hospital 58,892                             53,015                                

29 Priscilla Skaria 2,26,220                          2,26,220                            

30 Rangamani Associates 1,34,050                          97,600                                

31 Ranjith Kumar C 6,93,150                          6,55,150                            

32 St.Gregorios Medical Mission Hospital 41,778                             37,600                                

33 Varghese P Issac 5,74,700                          5,05,730                            

34 VGS Caterers 2,00,000                          2,00,000                            

35 Vikas Ghundre 12,800                             -                                      

45,86,68,046                  10,91,49,080                     

M/s. Hindustan Newsprint Limited

Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process

List of Other Creditors as on 28 November 2019

Total

* Note:

a) The claims are admitted to that extent of the amount available in the books of HNL, except for the cases where the provision was not 

created in the books of HNL

b) Interest claimed to the tune of Rs 4,06,53,621 by few creditors has been rejected 


